

Ann Brougher Noll Memorial Scholarship Program

Established in 2012, this scholarship is in loving memory of Ann Noll. Ann was a founding member of DreamWrights and was our Executive Director until July of 2006. Ann loved theatre and passionately upheld our mission to bring theatre to people of all ages. She loved all children but had a special fondness for our teens. Ann was constantly inspired by their talent, intelligence and ability to accept responsibility. She had an interest in their lives when they were participating at DreamWrights and she maintained this interest even as they went off to college, travel or work. Through many of DreamWrights' years, Ann's father provided generous support through the W. Dale Brougher Foundation.

THE PURPOSE:

The purpose of this scholarship is to honor and aid students in their pursuit of continued growth and education. Students interested in applying must be between the ages of 17 and 20, active in the community, and active in theatre or another arts program. DreamWrights Board of Directors will administer the Ann Brougher Noll Memorial Scholarship annually and a Scholarship Committee will review scholarship applications and recommend the recipient or recipients.

HOW ARE WINNERS SELECTED?

The Ann B. Noll Memorial Scholarship recipient will be chosen from submitted scholarship applications. Any interested student should submit a completed application by **May 31, 2024.** (Open to students who have NOT received this scholarship in the past.)

Applicants will be judged on:

- 1. Evidence of community involvement & volunteerism, including but not limited to theatre related experiences.
- 2. Preparedness to continue their personal development.
- 3. Evidence of involvement in extra-curricular activities.
- 4. Evidence of prior scholastic effort and achievement.

Scholarship recipient will be contacted no later than 30 days following the close of the application date.

WHAT IS THE AMOUNT OF THE AWARD?

The current one-time payment amount is \$500 as determined annually by the Board of Directors.

REQUIREMENTS OF STUDENTS APPLYING FOR SCHOLARSHIP

- Completed application (page 2)
- Two letters of references (at least one from a teacher, instructor, guidance counselor, or mentor)
- One page typed essay describing: 1) examples of personal involvement in the community, 2) your career goals and 3) how this award will benefit you.
- Resume of experiences in the arts (include dates, locations and activity)

WHO CAN ANSWER ANY QUESTIONS I MAY HAVE?

Contact: info@dreamwrights.org and mail your application to:

DreamWrights, Ann Brougher Noll Memorial Scholarship Program, 100 Carlisle Ave. York, PA 17401



Ann Brougher Noll Memorial Scholarship Application

(DreamWrights Center for Community Arts)

Name:					
Mailing Address:					
City:	_State	Zip:	Email:		
Date of Birth:		Phone	:		
Parent/Guardian Names:					
High School attending (if applica	ole):			GPA:	
Name of High School Counselor (if applicable):					
College, University or Technical S	chool you p	olan to attend (if applicable):		
Enrollment date:		Major:			

The following items must accompany this completed application form:

- Two letters of references (at least one from a teacher, instructor, guidance counselor, or mentor.)
- One page typed essay describing: 1) examples of personal involvement and volunteerism in the community, 2) your career goals and 3) how this award will benefit you.
- Resume of experiences in the arts (include dates, locations and activity)

Complete and submit by mail or email to:

Info@dreamwrights.org
DreamWrights Center for Community Arts
Ann B. Noll Memorial Scholarship Committee
100 Carlisle Avenue

York, PA 17401

Deadline for receipt of application: May 31, 2024



Building characters for life